
COMPETITIVE EVENTS SCHEDULE: MARCH 16-30, 2019

Friday, March 15 - Fairgrounds CLOSED
4-H/FFA Poultry Judging Contest� 12 p.m.
Open / Youth Longhorn Arrival� 3 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Saturday, March 16
Open / Youth Longhorn Show � 9 a.m.
Gold Stirrup Arrival� 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

Sunday, March 17
Gold Stirrup Show� 9 a.m.
4-H Instructional Horse Show Arrival� 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

Monday, March 18
Junior Market Lamb / Goat Arrival� 7 a.m. - 12 p.m.
4-H Instructional Horse Show� 9 a.m.

Tuesday, March 19
Junior Market Lamb / Goat Show� 9 a.m.

Wednesday, March 20
Junior Market Poultry Arrival / Sift� 6 a.m. - 10 a.m.
Junior Market Poultry Show� 11 a.m. 
	 (Broilers followed by Turkeys)
Open / Youth Boer Goat Arrival� 1 p.m. - 4 p.m.

Thursday, March 21
Open / Youth Boer Goat Show� 9 a.m.
	 (Youth followed by Open)

Friday, March 22
Junior Market Barrow Arrival� 7 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Saturday, March 23
Ultimate Scramble Championship� 8 a.m.
	 (Wild West Tent)
Junior Market Barrow Show� 9 a.m.
	 (Duroc, OPB Dark, OPB White, Hampshire)
Ultimate Scramble Championship Finals� 7 p.m.
	 (Rodeo Arena)

Sunday, March 24
Junior Market Barrow Show � 9 a.m.
	 (Yorkshire, Crossbred)

Monday, March 25
Junior Market Steer Arrival� 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.
Junior Market Steer Classification� Approx. 5 p.m.

Tuesday, March 26
Junior Market Steer Show� 9 a.m.
	 (British, Shorthorn, Brahman, ABC, AOB Black)

Wednesday, March 27
Junior Market Steer Show� 9 a.m.
	 (AOB Red, AOB Other Color)
Grand Champion Steer Selection� 7 p.m.

Thursday, March 28
Junior Breeding Heifer Arrival� 7 a.m. - 12 p.m.
4-H / FFA Livestock Judging Check-In � 8 a.m. - 9: 30 a.m.
4-H / FFA Livestock Judging Contest� 10 a.m.

Friday, March 29
Junior Breeding Heifer Show� 9 a.m.
	 (East - Beefmaster, Brahman, Brangus;  
	 West - Charolais, Limousin, Maine- Anjou,  
	 Simmental, ORB)
Youth Auction at ACL Live at Moody Theater� 9:30 a.m.

Saturday, March 30
Junior Breeding Heifer Show� 9 a.m.
	 (East - Red Brangus, Santa Gertruids, Simbrah,  
	 ARB; West - Angus, Hereford, Red Angus,  
	 Shorthorn)

9100 Decker Lake Road Austin, TX 78724  ◆  512.919.3000  ◆  RodeoAustin.com

*this schedule is subject to change.  
  visit the rodeoaustin.com for the latest updates on each show

— LATE JUNIOR ENTRIES ARE $500 — 
PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ENTRIES BY REVIEWING EMAILED ENTRY RECEIPT BEFORE DECEMBER 1, OR LOG-IN TO REVIEW YOUR ENTRY SUBMISSION. 

®

ONLINE ENTRIES OPEN: OCTOBER 1, 2018 ◆ ONLINE JUNIOR ENTRY DEADLINE: DECEMBER 1, 2018 
JUNIOR PAPERWORK & PAYMENT POSTMARK DEADLINE: DECEMBER 15, 2018


